
ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA 
AGREEMENT NO.16-150-1-ITB LW 

 
 

AMENDMENT NUMBER 9 
 

This Amendment Number 9 (“Amendment”) is made on the date of execution of the Amendment by the 
County and amends Agreement Number 16-150-1-ITB LW, dated March 16, 2016 (“Main Agreement”) 
made between McDonnell Landscape, Inc., 20315 Georgia Avenue, P.O. Box 400, Brookville, MD 20833 
(“Contractor”) and the County Board of Arlington County, Virginia (“County”).  
 
Whereas the County and the Contractor desire to amend the Scope of Work and payments called for 
under the Main Agreement, the Contractor and the County, in consideration of the promises and other 
good and valuable consideration specified in this amendment, amend the Main Agreement as follows:  
 
SCOPE OF SERVICES, GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS, 18. INCREASE IN CONTRACT: 
 
I. 7 Day Mowing Additions:  

 
New# 246.  The Buck Property, 2.43, 7 Day 

 N Quincy & 14th St. 
 All areas surrounding perimetry of all buildings, including ivy beds 
 Service Type: DES 
 Tax Map: #43-13 
 
II. NE Mowing Increase in acres: 
  
 The County may add up to two (2) additional acres to this contract at no additional cost during 
 the contract term.  The following has been added: 
 
 Total 7 & 30 day cycle increase:  2.43 ac. 
 Previous balance:    1.81 ac. 
 7 & 30 day addition remaining:  1.38 ac. 
 

Total addition in services for all changes above: (2.00 acres X $64.00 per acre X 20 cuts) = $2,560.00 

Annual contract amount (NE) is amended to: $119,208.17 

Total contract amount increased to: $358,180.26 

 
All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement, as amended shall remain in full force and effect.  
 
 
WITNESS THESE SIGNATURES:  
 
 
 



THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON                                    MCDONNELL LANDSCAPE, INC.  
COUNTY, VIRGINIA  
 
 
SIGNED                                                                                         SIGNED 
BY: ________________________________________        BY: ___________________________________ 
 
PRINT NAME:     MARIA MEREDITH   PRINT NAME:   
TITLE: (ACTING) PURCHASING AGENT                                   TITLE:   
 
DATE: _____________________________________         DATE: _________________________________ 
 
 
 


